
The Bourn Brook Needs You! 
 

If you are interested in helping with control of Himalayan balsam, we would love to have your help.  There are 
various events over the summer.  Most involve wading the brook (waders can be provided) so volunteers need 
to be physically able to get up and down the banks, but some work can be done from the bank.  We also need 
spotters for the golf course sites.  It would be helpful to know if you plan to come, so we will be sure to wait for 
you and make sure we bring waders in the right size.  We can also let you know if a task changes or is cancelled 
at the last minute. 

 

Date Section Who Meeting Point Time Contact 

Sat 9th Jun CRT (Westfield) CRT 1Birds Farm, Barton 9.30am VL 

Sun 10th Jun Kingston to Caldecote CCV 2Shire Hall 
or Kingston Lay-by on B1046 TL337558 

10am or 
10.20 

VL 

Sat 16th Jun Bourn Village (am only) WT Alms Hill Bridge TL325567 10am RH 

Sun 17th Jun Caldecote to Toft CCV 2Shire Hall 
or Toft layby on B1046 TL352557 

10am or 
10.20 

VL 

Sun 24th Jun Kingston to Caldecote CCV 2Shire Hall 
or Kingston Lay-by on B1046 TL337558 

10am or 
10.20 

VL 

Wed 27th 
Jun 

Comberton (?) WT 3Babraham P&R, or contact in advance 
to arrange meeting at site 

9.30am RH 

Thu 28th Jun Bourn Manor Farm WT Alms Hill Bridge TL325567 9.30am RH 

Tue 3rd Jul Eversden (?) WT Please contact in advance TBA RH 

Thu 12th Jul Toft to golf course WT Brookside (footpath bridge) TL358556 9.30am RH 

Sat 14th Jul CRT (Westfield) CRT 1Birds Farm, Barton 9.30am VL 

Tue 17th Jul Bourn Manor Farm WT Alms Hill Bridge TL325567 9.30am RH 

Sat 21st Jul Toft (dry land, am only) WT Toft Bridge TL356557 10am RH 

Sun 22nd Jul Meridian Golf Course CCV 2Shire Hall  or 
4Meridian Golf Club car park  TL365560 

10am or 
10.20 

VL 

Wed 25th Jul Bourn Golf Course WT 3Babraham P&R or 
5Bourn Golf Club car parkTL334558 

9.30am 
or 10am 

RH 

Sat 28th Jul Bourn village WT Alms Hill Bridge TL325567 10am RH 

Sun 29th Jul Caldecote to Toft CCV 2Shire Hall 
or Toft layby on B1046 TL352557 

10am or 
10.20 

VL 

Wed 8th Aug Bourn Golf Course WT 3Babraham P&R or 
5Bourn Golf Club car parkTL334558 

9.30am 
or 10am 

LO 

Sat 11th Aug CRT (Westfield) CRT 1Birds Farm, Barton 9.30am VL 

Thu 16th Aug Bourn WT Alms Hill Bridge TL325567 9:30am RH 

 

Meeting point details 
1 Birds Farm, Haslingfield Rd, Barton, CB23 7AG  2 Shire Hall outside Registry offices on Castle Street, Cambridge, CB3 0AJ 
3  Babraham Road Park & Ride, Babraham Rd, Cambridge CB22 3AB 
4 Meridian Golf Club car park CB23 2RY  5 Bourn Golf Club car park, CB23 2TT   
 
Abbreviations and contact details 
CRT = Countryside Restoration Trust 
CCV = Cambridge Conservation Volunteers 
 
WT - Wildlife Trust 
 
 
VL - Vince Lea 01223 263962, 07716 826972, 
vincelea@btinternet.com 
 
RH  Ruth Hawksley 01954 713533, 07545 
423854, ruth.hawksley@wildlifebcn.org 

LO - Laura Osborne, 01954 713530, 07793 606025, laura.osborne@wildlifebcn.org 


